File: XEPV3_E 01/2010/eVIII  •   13
8
INPUT SIGNAL CURVES - FLOW RATE
ORDERING CODE
The proportional directional valves XEPV are designed as direct operated components for
subplate mounting. They are actuated by means of proportional solenoids with central thread
and removable coil. The solenoids are controlled by integrated control electronics.
Features:
• Integrated control electronics
• Setup parameters by CAN interface
• Current compensation, gain current and ramps setting
• Monitoring of the valve by real time scope interface
XEPV.3... PROPORTIONAL VALVE WITH
ELECTRONIC ON BOARD
XEPV.3...
AM.3.H...  CH. VIII PAGE 16
AM.5.H...  CH. VIII PAGE 17
BC.3.07...  CH. VII PAGE 12
 XEPV Current loop proportional valve with
  integrated electronics 24Vdc
 3 CETOP 3/NG6
 ** Type of spool
  01 =   spool with P, A, B
   and T ports, closed
  03 =  spool with P port closed,
   and A, B, T ports connected
 N Symmetrical fl ow control
 * Flow rating  at Δp 8 bar
  0 = 4 l/min
  1 = 8 l/min
  2 = 15 l/min
  3 = 25 l/min
  6 = 36 l/min (we advise to use
   the hydrostat AM5H3VP108)
 S CAN bus communication
  S = standard ARON
 * Command Enable
  E = with external command Enable
  W = without external command Enable
 * Type command
  V = signal voltage ± 10V
  C = signal current 4... 20mA
 00 No variants
 1 Serial No.
(4 l/min P → A/B) (8 l/min P → A/B)
European norms: EN 61000 - ElectroMagnetic Compat-
ibility (EMC) -  industrial environment
(15 l/min P → A/B) (25 l/min P → A/B)
(36 l/min P → A/B)
XEPV.3.01.N...
XEPV.3.03.N...
a b
a b
with
File: XEPV3_E 01/2010/eVIII  •   14
8
OPERATING SPECIFICATIONS OF VALVE WITH TRANSDUCER
XEPV.3... PROPORTIONAL VALVE WITH ELECTRONIC ON BOARD
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Support plane
specifi cations
1.6
0.03
Fixing  screws UNI 5931
M5x25 (min. 8.8 material
screws are recommended)
Tightening torque 4 ÷ 5 Nm /
0.4 ÷ 0.5 kgm
Installation  must keep horizontal
Max. operating pressure ports P/A/B 350 bar